
Department 
Agency 
Operating Unit 
Organization Code (UACS) 

National Defense 
Philippine Army 
AccountinQ Service 
17-007 

Funding Source Code (as clustered) : 2-06-450 

Particulars 

I. Agency Approved Budget 
General Administration and Support 

General Administration and Supervision 
PAP 

Support to Operations 
PAP 

Operations 
MFO 1 - IMFO Description) 
PAP 

GRAND TOTAL 
PS 
MOOE 
co 

Recapitulation by MFO: 
MF01 
MF02 

OF WHICH: 
Major Programs/Projects 

KRA No. 4 - Just and Lasting Peace and the Rule of the Law 

...... 

GAA RA No.10651 Special Provision for Hospital Income 
Phi/Health 
Fiduciary Fund 
Room and Board 
Affiliation Fee 
Total 

Certified Correct: 

ROWI;W" '&;77 v ~ 
~EL G TOLENTINO 

Chief Manageme!C {INf) p 
Budget Officer t & Fiscal Office A 

Date: 

UACS CODE 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990.00 

2·04·01..()10.00 

2-99-99·990..(10 

STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 
As of the Quarter Ending 31 December 2015 

Approved Budget/Beg Sal Budget Utilization/Actual Collections Disbursements 

FAR No.2 

BALANCES 

Unpaid Utilizations 
(10-15) = (17+18) 

Approved 
Budgeted 
Revenue 

Adjustments 
(Additions, 

Reductions, 
Realignment) 

Adjusted 
Budgeted 
Revenue 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter I 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unutilized Budget 
Due and 

Demandable I 
Accounts 
Payable 

Not Yet Due 
and 

Demandable 

4 

48,466,299.44 
10,140,870.92 
9,503,241 .73 
1 ,327,661 .00 

69,438,073.09 

5=[3+(-)4) 

48,466,299.44 
10,140,870.92 
9,503,241 .73 
1,327,661 .00 

69,438,073.09 

Ending 

March 31 

4,595,679.00 
70,302.00 

507,670.00 
1,040.00 

5,174,691 .00 

Ending 

June 30 

7 

1,264,089.00 
98,435.00 

2,240.00 
1,364,764.00 

Ending 

Sept.30 

8 

3,354,077.00 
122,482.00 
30,250.00 

3,506,809.00 

&9,43B,073.o9 Certified Correct: 

Acti/g Anny Chief Accountan~, r 
Dat•r ffll 

Ending 

Dec.31 

9 

5,659,057.33 
142,993.48 

4,840.00 
5,806,890.81 

Total 

10=(6+7+8+9) 

14,872,902.33 
434,212.48 
537,920.00 

8,120.00 
15,853,154.81 

Ending 

Man:h31 

11 

Ending 

June 30 

12 

Ending 

Sept 30 

Ending 

Oec. 31 

Total 

13 14 15=(11+12+1 16=(5+10-15) 
13+14) 

63,339,201 .77 
10,575,083.40 
10,041,161 .73 

1,335,781 .00 
85,291,227.90 

9 -A M ANO 
Lieutenant General AFP 
Commanding General PA 

Agency Head/Department Secretary 
Date: 

17 18 



Department 
Agency 
Operating Unit 

National Defense 
Philippine Armv 
AccountinQ Service 

Organization Code (UACS) ::-1:17!.:.():!!0~7c..._::-::::-:::::-~-:-:-----
Fundlng Source Code (as clustered) : 3..08-602 to 603 

Particulars 

1 

I. Agency Approved Budget 
General Administration and Support 

General Administration and Supervision 
Support to Operations 

Operations 
MFO 1 • (MFO Description] _,;.. 

GRAND TOTAL 
PS 
MOOE 
co 

Recapitu lation by MFO: 
MF01 
MFO 2 

OF WHICH: 
Maj or Programs/Projects 

KRA No. 4 - J ust and Lasting Peace and the Rule of the Law 

GAA RA No.10651 Sec. 5 of Gen Provision Trust Receipts 
Light & Water 
Performance Bond 
Bidders Bond/Misceflaneous 
Married Officers Quarters 
Fire Insurance 
Typhoon Insurance 
Loss and Damage Insurance 
Secun·ty Bond 

GAA RA No.1 0651 Sec.49 of Gen Provision Service Fee 
Service Fee 

GAA RA No.10651 Sec. S of Gen Provis ion Trust Receipts 
PA Dental Fund 
Misceflaneous Revenue Fund 
Lot Rental 
Facilities Rental (4 /D) 
Equipment Rental 
PA Officers Clubhouse 
PA Transient Facilities 
PA Wei/ness Center 
PA Museum & Library 
Bike Trail 
Firing Range 
PA Golf Club 
Quarry Toll Fee 
Testing Fee 
Grave Service Unit 
PA Identification Card 

-. 

UACS CODE 

2 

l 

2-04-01-010-00 

2-04-01-010·00 

2-04-01-010-00 

2-04-01-010-00 

2-04-01-010-00 

2-04-01-010..00 

2-04.()1.()~ 0.00 
2-04-01-01()..00 

2-04-01-010-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2·99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

2-99-99-990-00 

STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 
As of the Quarter Ending 31 December 2015 

Approved BudgeUBe g Bal Budget Utilization/Actual Colle ctions 

Adjustments 
Approved 

(Additions, Adjusted Budgeted 
Budgeted 

Reductions, Revenue 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter J rd Quarter 4th Quarter 1st Qu~rter 
Revenue 

Realig nment) .. 
Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending 

March31 June30 Sepl JO Dec. 31 March31 

3 4 5=(3+(· )4] 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 

' 

59,176,934.74 59,176,934.74 8,490,687.00 8,387, 732.00 9,969,204.00 9,409,741 .71 36,257,364.71 27,452,273.00 
6,199,526.95 6,199,526.95 2.145,583.00 0.00 1,574,925.00 626,568.00 4,347,076.00 0.00 
3,291 ,885.39 3,291 ,885.39 0.00 0.00 169,208.00 568,159.50 737,367.50 797,220.00 

51 ,182,873.67 51' 182,873.67 3.801 ,631.00 3,765,768.00 2,960.157.00 4.981,422.94 15,508,978.94 830,785.50 
2,916 ,897.08 2 ,916,897.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
7,949,71 1.87 7 ,949,71 1.87 0.00 0.00 7,445,081.46 7,445,081.46 0.00 

446,136.96 446,136.96 0.00 0.00 4,230,992.71 4,230,992.71 0.00 
68,988.00 68,988.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 

2nd Quarter 

Ending 

JuneJO 

12 

1,775.049.00 
35,475.00 

901.027.20 
6,721 ,790.00 

0.00 
0.00 

157,625.00 
0.00 

25,122,922.75 25,122,922.75 12,054,697.00 13.11 3,989.00 12,485,747.00 12,240,871 .37 49,895,304.37 0.00 12,047,153.00 

32,191.00 32,191 .00 2,550.00 5,650.00 5,350.00 4, 100.00 17,650.00 0.00 0.00 
8,669,579.63 8,669,579.63 492,700.00 700,547.00 395,350.00 773,336.64 2,361 ,933.64 0.00 0.00 
1,867,612.35 1,867.612.35 69,134.00 134,219.00 82,339.00 81,599.45 367,291.45 0.00 0.00 

570,628.80 570,628:80 19,145.00 29,997.00 49,142.00 0.00 0.00 
588,699.40 588,699.40 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 
660,024.00 660,024.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 10,672.00 10,000.00 38,672.00 0.00 0.00 

1,368,549.65 1,368,549.65 291 ,271 .00 173,080.00 239.670.00 219.060.00 923,081 .00 0.00 0.00 
3,409,953.80 3,409,953.80 630,090.00 1,722,717.00 130,000.00 773 ,202.80 3,256,009.80 0.00 0.00 

69,555.75 69,555.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,508.00 91,508.00 0.00 0.00 
222,341 .00 222,341.00 14,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.00 74,000.00 0.00 0.00 

34,935.80 34,935.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
6,081 ,541.35 6,081 ,541 .35 240,000.00 240.000.00 240,000.00 240,000.00 960,000.00 424,233.00 0.00 

56,090.85 56,090.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
5, 787,478.38 5,787.478.38 313,059.00 370,746.00 398,435.00 352,336.00 1,434,576.00 0.00 0.00 

541,814.60 541 ,814.60 25,500.00 30,000.00 40,500.00 66,500.00 162,500.00 0.00 0.00 
3 611 ,250.00 3,61 1.250.00 401 ,235.00 348.94?,QI1 L_ 133,880.00 - 390,635cQI! --- 1,27..4,695.00 0.00 0.00 

FAR No.2 

Disbursements BALANCES 

Unpaid Utilization 
(10·15) = (17+18) 

3rd Quarter 4th Quarter Unutili.zed Budget 
Due and 

Oem,nclable/ NotYttDut 

Ending Ending Total Accounts '"' 
Payable ~andabl 

Sepl30 Dec.31 

13 14 
15=(11+12+13+1 

16=(5+10·15) 17 18 
41 

31,828.78 29,259,150.78 66,175, 148.67 
313,104.00 348,579.00 10,198,023.95 

1,698,247.20 2,331,005.69 
1,803,363.00 6,224,747.61 15.580,686.11 51 ' 11 1 '166.50 

0.00 2,916,897.08 
7,445,081.46 7.445,081.46 7,949.711 .87 

157,625.00 4,519,504.67 
0.00 68,988.00 

12,723,045.00 25,253,750.42 50,023,948.42 24,994,278.70 

0.00 49,841 .00 
499,161 .00 499,161 .00 10,532,352.27 

0.00 2,234,903.80 
0.00 61 9,770.80 
0.00 588,699.40 
0.00 698,696.00 
0.00 2,291 ,630.65 

101,097.50 101 ,097.50 6,564,866.10 
0.00 161,063.75 
0.00 296,341.00 
0.00 34,935.80 

1,643,902.50 2,068,135.50 4,973,405.85 
0.00 56,090.85 
0.00 7,222,054.38 
0.00 704,314.60 
0.00 4,8§5,945.00 

Page 1 



·" 

Department =~N;at~io~n~a~l D~e~fe~n~s~e~=====~ Agency Philippine Army 
Operating Unit Accounting Service 
Organization Code (UACS): 17-007 " 

Funding Source Code (as c lustered) : 3-08--602 to 603 

Particulars UACS CODE 

1 2 

ASCOM- Football Field 2·99-9!M90.00 

Com Copra Sales 2-99-99-990-00 

Fort Bonifacio Piso Ride 2·99-99-990-00 

Grandstand Rental 2-99-99-990-00 

Total 

Certified Correct: 

ROW T~ 
NEL GSC JINFJ PA 

Chief Management & Fiscal Office 

Budget Officer 
Date: 

-

STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 
As of the Quarter Ending 31 December 2015 

Approved Budget/Beg Bal Budget Utilization/Actual Collections 

Adjustments 
Approved 

(Additions, Adjusted Budgeted 
Budget~ 

Reductions, Revenue 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter JrdQuarter 4th Quarter 1st Quarter 
Revenue 

Realignment) 
End ing Ending Ending Ending Total Ending 

March 31 JuneJO Sept30 Oec.31 March 31 

3 4 5=[3+(-)4] 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 

95,252.00 95.252.00 45,650.00 2,615.00 0.00 36,590.00 84,855.00 0.00 
19,141 .50 19,141 .50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

564,801 .00 564,801.00 60,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00 26,670.00 206,670.00 0.00 
2 000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Disbursements 

2nd Quarter Jrd Quarter 4th Quarter 

Ending Ending Ending Total 

June30 SepL30 Oec. 31 

12 13 14 
15-(11+12+13+1 

4) 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 0.00 

190,609,318.27 190,609.318.27 29.106,932.00 29,094,005.00 40,631.511 .17 30,892,301.41 129,724,749.58 29.504,511.50 21.638.119.20 24,029,593.46 32,009,487.81 107,181.711 .97 

c ::;'~ 
Appr~ 

~~NO 
~c1Ai6. 'i:ATAMIN:<:""'fPA. 

Lieutenant ral AFP 
Commanding General PA 

A7t'(:g Anny Chief Accountant u1 Agency Head/Department Secretary 
Oat : Date: 

-

• 

6 

FAR No. 2 

BALANCES 

Unpaid Uti lizatior 
(10-15) = (17+1 8 

Unutllized Budget 
Due and 

Oem~m<lablef 
NotYttDI 

Account• '"' 
Ply able 

Oemandat 

16=(5+10·1 5) 17 18 

180,107.00 
19,141.50 

771,471.00 
2 000.00 

213.152,355.88 

Page 2 




